MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 12, 2022

AN EXECUTIVE ORDER CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S RE-APPOINTMENT OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS REPRESENTATIVE TO THE KENTON COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION (KCPC)

WHEREAS the term for a cluster representative from the City of Park Hills to the Kenton County Planning Commission has expired (KCPC); and

WHEREAS, That the Mayor of the City of Park Hills, Kentucky, with City Council's approval, has re-appointed Phil Ryan as the cluster representative to the KCPC; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Park Hills, Kentucky desires to approve the Mayor's re-appointment of Phil Ryan as the cluster representative to the KCPC.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the reappointment by the Mayor of Park Hills, Kentucky of Phil Ryan as the Park Hills' cluster representative beginning January 1, 2023, and ending December 31, 2026, be, and it is, APPROVED

DATED this 14th day of November 2022.

Kathy Zembrodt, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk